TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM774196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Rosc & Co Limited		02/03/2020	Limited Liability Company: NORTHERN IRELAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	High n' Wicked, LLC
Street Address:	7596 Obsidian Road
City:	Teton Village
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	83025
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5279954	AENEAS COFFEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029084263

TMDocket@swlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim c/o Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. Address Line 1: One East Washington Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2556

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Y. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Aeneas Coffey IP Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=Aeneas Coffey IP Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0100**

900738152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, (the "Assignment"), effective as of Febrauary 3, 2020, is made by and between Rose & Co Limited, ("Seller"), and High N Wicked, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company and having a principal office of 7596 Obsidian Road, Teton Village, WY 83025 ("Buyer").

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. Seller hereby assigns to Buyer all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and any and all goodwill symbolized by the Trademark (a complete and accurate list of which is attached hereto as SCHEDULE A), including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and the right to sucfor past, present, and future infringement thereof, free and clear of any and all encumbrances, covenants, conditions and restrictions or other adverse claims or interests of any kind or nature.
- 2. Further Assurances. At the Buyer's sole expense, the Buyer shall execute and deliver such other agreements and take such other actions as may reasonably be requested in order to more effectively consummate the transaction contemplated by this Assignment,

IN WITNESS WIFREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the parties bereto as of the date first above written.

SELLER

BUYER:

ROSC & COLUB

Schedule A Aeneas Coffey Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Class	
AENEAS COFFEY	USA	5279954	33	

RECORDED: 12/14/2022